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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:41.18 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

T DeBeer, K Lohman, A Seidt, B Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 1:43.54Sacred Heart

1) Crush, Annabel 10 2) Donan, Claire 11

3) Lenihan, Emily 11 4) Bauer, Allison 12

25.27 54.57 1:19.47 1:43.54

2 1:48.29Collegiate

1) Wheeler, Krista 10 2) Martinelli, Arianna 8

3) Burch, Elise 12 4) Baser, Sophia 11

25.54 56.57 1:23.65 1:48.29

3 1:49.80Assumption

1) Beaven, Molly 11 2) Welch, Ella 9

3) Runkle, Deidra 10 4) Lewantowicz, Emily 12

28.61 58.01 1:25.79 1:49.80

4 1:52.52Christian Acad

1) Guilford, Avery 11 2) Eckerle, Catherine 12

3) Albiero, Gabriela 11 4) Wilson, Caroline 7

30.62 1:03.30 1:27.56 1:52.52

5 1:59.22Ky Country Day

1) Garlove, Emory 10 2) Renard, Liana 8

3) Martin, Cora 11 4) Anderson, Kyra 12

30.30 1:05.10 1:31.25 1:59.22

6 2:04.96Atherton

1) Largen, Caroline 9 2) Story, Avery 11

3) Thomas, Julia 11 4) Humphrey, Eden 9

30.64 1:10.44 1:40.08 2:04.96

7 2:09.15Ballard

1) Schanen, Lexy 12 2) Hixenbuagh, Ellie 9

3) Lyvers, Kyra 11 4) Chazen, Emily 10

32.54 1:07.31 1:39.94 2:09.15

8 2:09.85Mercy

1) Parrill, Allie 10 2) Churchill, Erica 9

3) Simpson, Leah 11 4) Mayrose, Anna 9

34.54 1:09.85 1:39.42 2:09.85

Consolation
--- DQFern Creek

Stroke Infraction swimmer #4

1) Ware, Rachel 12 2) Logsdon, Gracie 8

3) Kays, Kylie 9 4) Johnston, Alexis 12

44.02 1:30.17 2:07.77 DQ

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:41.18 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

T DeBeer, K Lohman, A Seidt, B Bauer

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:47.25Sacred Heart

1) Meredith, Madeline 9 2) Erena, Alli 12

3) Hardy, Brinly 9 4) Dickinson, Karson 10

26.02 56.36 1:22.71 1:47.25

2 1:50.21Collegiate

1) Wheeler, Krista 10 2) Martinelli, Arianna 8

3) Burch, Elise 12 4) Baser, Sophia 11

27.23 58.23 1:25.58 1:50.21

3 1:53.48Christian Acad

1) Guilford, Avery 11 2) Eckerle, Catherine 12

3) Albiero, Gabriela 11 4) Wilson, Caroline 7

30.24 1:03.86 1:28.57 1:53.48

4 1:57.75Assumption

1) Elder, Raylynn 9 2) Welch, Ella 9

3) Marks, Abby 12 4) Knop, Kristina 12

29.14 59.49 1:30.88 1:57.75

5 1:57.86Ky Country Day

1) Garlove, Emory 10 2) Renard, Liana 8

3) Martin, Cora 11 4) Caudill, Abby 9

30.28 1:04.55 1:31.07 1:57.86

6 2:04.74Atherton

1) Thomas, Julia 11 2) Story, Avery 11

3) Largen, Caroline 9 4) Humphrey, Eden 9

32.98 1:10.04 1:39.57 2:04.74

7 2:11.55Ballard

1) Schanen, Lexy 12 2) Hixenbuagh, Ellie 9

3) Lyvers, Kyra 11 4) Scanlan, Josie 10

34.14 1:09.31 1:42.85 2:11.55

8 2:15.58Mercy

1) Parrill, Allie 10 2) Simpson, Leah 11

3) Marquette, Sydney 9 4) Mayrose, Anna 9

34.34 1:10.29 1:45.50 2:15.58

9 2:37.56Fern Creek

1) Ware, Rachel 12 2) Logsdon, Gracie 8

3) Kays, Kylie 9 4) Johnston, Alexis 12

54.63 1:29.89 2:05.34 2:37.56

--- DQBrown

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one

1) Davis, Kara 9 2) Wright, Marie 7

3) Henon, Autumn 8 4) Parry, Hannah 9

2:13.80 DQ

--- DQEastern

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Did not finish on back - back

1) Jones, Lily 9 2) Dabney, Olie 9

3) Zapata, Ashley 9 4) Penick, Drew 10

28.47 1:07.75 1:33.76 DQ

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:36.44 * Louisville Collegiate School2016

C Sullivan, G Schroering, W Brehm, G Isaacs

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 1:33.93*Trinity

1) Tapp, Hunter 12 2) Gilkey, Cole 11

3) Dray, Jacob 12 4) Bunnell, Luke 12

23.25 49.92 1:12.84 1:33.93

2 1:39.45Collegiate

1) Martinelli, Lorenzo 8 2) Blom, Alex 12

3) Brehm, Alex 10 4) Nouri, Zacaria 8

27.15 53.22 1:16.26 1:39.45

3 1:44.47Christian Acad

1) Burd, Jacob 12 2) Ehrenborg, Robert 9

3) Mullikin, Caleb 8 4) Magnunson, Broder 12

26.05 55.58 1:21.63 1:44.47
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Championship ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

4 1:47.08Eastern

1) Henderson, Keegan 11 2) Henderson, Cason 9

3) Weis, Hayden 10 4) Cole, Jake 11

26.95 57.21 1:23.45 1:47.08

5 2:03.33Atherton

1) Truman, Parker 9 2) Pearson, William 9

3) Frisch, Connor 10 4) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 10

33.07 1:08.42 1:37.89 2:03.33

6 2:03.73Ky Country Day

1) Hetman, Adam 7 2) Collis, Drew 8

3) Touma, Parker 9 4) Melhuish, Adam 12

31.65 1:07.03 1:36.92 2:03.73

--- DQBrown

Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Palmer, Max 12 2) Jackson, Wil 11

3) Powell, Duncan 11 4) Grieshop-Goodwin, Finn 8

37.22 1:14.69 1:47.30 DQ

--- DQBallard

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Arms not in same horizontal plane - breast

1) Rampenthal, Jackson 12 2) Bailey, William 11

3) Gault, John 12 4) Runkle, Lewis 12

31.93 1:00.72 1:25.48 DQ

Consolation
9 2:28.61Fern Creek

1) Seraphine, Lucas 9 2) Dietsch, Wayne 12

3) Schneider, Eric 10 4) Mullarkey, Jimmy 9

46.95 1:26.59 1:57.92 2:28.61

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Region Five: 1:36.44 * Louisville Collegiate School2016

C Sullivan, G Schroering, W Brehm, G Isaacs

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:42.35Collegiate

1) Martinelli, Lorenzo 8 2) Blom, Alex 12

3) Brehm, Alex 10 4) Nouri, Zacaria 8

27.99 55.10 1:18.76 1:42.35

2 1:45.37Christian Acad

1) Mullikin, Caleb 8 2) Ehrenborg, Robert 9

3) Burd, Jacob 12 4) Magnunson, Broder 12

28.60 57.65 1:22.29 1:45.37

3 1:45.54Trinity

1) Bellucci, Jacob 12 2) Gilkey, Cole 11

3) Schuering, Christopher 10 4) Feger, Kyle 10

27.06 55.56 1:20.68 1:45.54

4 1:46.88Eastern

1) Henderson, Keegan 11 2) Henderson, Cason 9

3) Weis, Hayden 10 4) Cole, Jake 11

26.89 57.85 1:23.12 1:46.88

5 1:51.19Ballard

1) Rampenthal, Jackson 12 2) Bailey, William 11

3) Gault, John 12 4) Runkle, Lewis 12

31.85 1:00.33 1:25.35 1:51.19

6 2:05.41Ky Country Day

1) Hetman, Adam 7 2) Collis, Drew 8

3) Touma, Parker 9 4) Melhuish, Adam 12

31.47 1:07.29 1:37.81 2:05.41

7 2:06.27Atherton

1) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 10 2) Pearson, William 9

3) Truman, Parker 9 4) Frisch, Connor 10

36.05 1:08.21 1:38.82 2:06.27

8 2:12.11Brown

1) Palmer, Max 12 2) Jackson, Wil 11

3) Powell, Duncan 11 4) Grieshop-Goodwin, Finn 8

43.57 1:13.73 1:45.38 2:12.11

9 2:21.62Fern Creek

1) Seraphine, Lucas 9 2) Dietsch, Wayne 12

3) Schneider, Eric 10 4) Mullarkey, Jimmy 9

43.08 1:23.24 1:51.21 2:21.62

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:47.68 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Sacred Heart  91 1:49.76Lanning, Mackenzie

26.02 54.22 1:22.30 1:49.76

Sacred Heart 122 1:51.01Miller, Sophia

26.11 54.08 1:22.86 1:51.01

Atherton  93 1:51.51Humphrey, Eden

26.38 54.31 1:23.14 1:51.51

Sacred Heart 104 1:51.56Pape, Caroline

26.04 54.33 1:22.95 1:51.56

Sacred Heart 105 1:53.21Bauer, Meredith

26.67 55.20 1:24.15 1:53.21

Mercy 106 1:58.83Greathouse, Rachel

27.17 56.69 1:27.64 1:58.83

Collegiate  87 1:59.21Jamie, Madeline

27.60 57.64 1:28.47 1:59.21

Ky Country Day  98 2:00.06Coulter, Emma

28.07 58.36 1:29.50 2:00.06

Consolation
Mercy 109 1:58.87Holloway, Helen

27.27 57.22 1:28.40 1:58.87

Assumption 1110 2:04.32Boeckmann, Avery

28.20 59.26 1:31.94 2:04.32

Mercy  911 2:05.96Churchill, Erica

30.22 1:02.28 1:34.38 2:05.96

Eastern 1112 2:10.26Meredith, Kaitlyn

30.26 1:03.18 1:37.22 2:10.26

Ballard  913 2:10.70Hixenbuagh, Ellie

30.12 1:02.27 1:35.95 2:10.70

Assumption 1014 2:11.41Hamilton, Jenna

29.92 1:03.27 1:38.19 2:11.41

Assumption 1215 2:11.68Haara, Madeline

29.57 1:02.56 1:37.29 2:11.68

Eastern  916 2:13.08Sullivan, Riley

29.78 1:03.52 1:39.04 2:13.08
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:47.68 * Brooke Forde2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 101 1:51.89Pape, Caroline

26.16 54.45 1:23.36 1:51.89

Atherton  92 1:52.06Humphrey, Eden

26.79 55.05 1:23.85 1:52.06

Sacred Heart  93 1:52.75Lanning, Mackenzie

26.97 56.45 1:24.84 1:52.75

Sacred Heart 104 1:54.79Bauer, Meredith

27.10 56.64 1:25.72 1:54.79

Sacred Heart 125 1:55.40Miller, Sophia

26.75 55.91 1:25.59 1:55.40

Collegiate  86 2:00.51Jamie, Madeline

27.72 57.71 1:28.88 2:00.51

Mercy 107 2:01.75Greathouse, Rachel

27.88 58.13 1:29.79 2:01.75

Ky Country Day  98 2:02.69Coulter, Emma

28.19 59.02 1:30.99 2:02.69

Assumption 119 2:04.60Boeckmann, Avery

28.91 1:00.20 1:32.45 2:04.60

Mercy 1010 2:05.01Holloway, Helen

28.46 59.87 1:32.59 2:05.01

Mercy  911 2:08.29Churchill, Erica

29.77 1:02.44 1:35.41 2:08.29

Assumption 1212 2:10.82Haara, Madeline

29.77 1:02.41 1:36.59 2:10.82

Eastern 1113 2:12.54Meredith, Kaitlyn

30.77 1:03.82 1:38.29 2:12.54

Eastern  914 2:13.23Sullivan, Riley

30.18 1:03.98 1:38.59 2:13.23

Ballard  915 2:13.46Hixenbuagh, Ellie

30.33 1:03.95 1:38.74 2:13.46

Assumption 1016 2:14.95Hamilton, Jenna

30.22 1:04.40 1:40.18 2:14.95

Collegiate 1217 2:15.87Prince, Anne

30.09 1:03.71 1:39.65 2:15.87

Ky Country Day 1118 2:17.60Gill, Nadia

30.63 1:05.20 1:41.21 2:17.60

Eastern 1019 2:22.07Greene, Abby

30.84 1:06.40 1:44.04 2:22.07

Ky Country Day 1020 2:22.99Halbleib, Grace

31.11 1:06.66 1:45.43 2:22.99

Assumption  921 2:24.99English, Lexi

32.94 1:09.46 1:47.41 2:24.99

Eastern  922 2:26.42Bird, Emily

33.01 1:09.80 1:48.55 2:26.42

Atherton  923 2:26.58Largen, Caroline

32.92 1:10.74 1:49.97 2:26.58

Mercy 1224 2:29.83Disselkamp, Anna

33.35 1:11.21 1:50.85 2:29.83

Brown  925 2:31.70Davis, Kara

34.02 1:12.24 1:51.47 2:31.70

Ballard 1026 2:32.37Chazen, Emily

32.77 1:10.71 1:51.62 2:32.37

Ballard 1127 2:45.24Lyvers, Kyra

35.25 2:00.70 2:45.24

Christian Acad 1128 2:53.94Brunton, Julia

36.99 1:20.26 2:08.13 2:53.94

Ky Country Day  929 2:57.45Martin, Clare

37.05 1:21.34 2:09.91 2:57.45

Atherton  930 3:12.88Caldwell, Amy

42.19 1:31.43 2:24.00 3:12.88

Fern Creek 1131 3:15.48Lewis, Jaina

44.15 1:34.61 2:27.39 3:15.48

Ballard  9--- DQRaymond, Maren

No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Trinity 101 1:45.26Kolter, Trent

24.26 50.97 1:18.16 1:45.26

Trinity 122 1:51.36Neumann, Nicholas

24.83 52.35 1:22.02 1:51.36

Collegiate  83 1:51.97Martinelli, Lorenzo

25.56 53.56 1:22.77 1:51.97

Trinity 124 1:53.67Greseth, Lincoln

25.88 54.28 1:24.09 1:53.67

Ballard  95 1:54.13Youdes, Jack

25.04 54.04 1:24.57 1:54.13

Trinity 116 1:58.23Grimm, Colin

25.61 54.81 1:26.74 1:58.23

Eastern  97 2:03.89Heuke, Travis

27.73 59.28 1:31.83 2:03.89

Atherton  98 2:20.04Barber, Whitman

31.10 1:07.40 1:44.64 2:20.04

Consolation
Eastern 119 2:15.74Vaught, Jayden

29.95 1:03.71 1:39.28 2:15.74

Eastern 1110 2:22.51Hale, Logan

Eastern  911 2:29.61Balcom, Wade

32.62 1:09.39 1:51.22 2:29.61

Christian Acad 1212 2:31.39Verwys, Nathaniel

32.56 1:09.35 1:49.95 2:31.39

Atherton  913 2:33.43Pearson, William

31.93 1:10.44 1:52.54 2:33.43

Brown 1114 2:39.19Powell, Duncan

35.64 1:16.15 2:00.69 2:39.19

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 1:38.94 * Thomas Cooper2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 101 1:48.01Kolter, Trent

24.90 51.87 1:20.07 1:48.01

Trinity 122 1:53.94Neumann, Nicholas

25.21 53.27 1:53.94
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ballard  93 1:54.03Youdes, Jack

25.39 54.24 1:24.93 1:54.03

Trinity 124 1:55.01Greseth, Lincoln

26.49 55.63 1:25.79 1:55.01

Collegiate  85 1:55.38Martinelli, Lorenzo

25.73 54.38 1:24.51 1:55.38

Trinity 116 1:59.93Grimm, Colin

26.00 55.40 1:27.26 1:59.93

Eastern  97 2:03.16Heuke, Travis

27.13 58.59 1:31.05 2:03.16

Atherton  98 2:22.19Barber, Whitman

31.18 1:07.63 1:45.18 2:22.19

Eastern 119 2:23.54Vaught, Jayden

31.96 1:08.60 1:47.52 2:23.54

Eastern 1110 2:24.15Hale, Logan

29.75 2:24.15

Brown 1111 2:27.96Powell, Duncan

33.47 1:10.64 1:50.76 2:27.96

Atherton  912 2:29.84Pearson, William

32.01 1:09.89 1:50.41 2:29.84

Eastern  913 2:30.46Balcom, Wade

32.49 1:11.19 1:53.26 2:30.46

Christian Acad 1214 2:32.80Verwys, Nathaniel

31.33 1:08.37 1:49.62 2:32.80

Moore 1115 2:37.59Gizubizo, Erukana

31.53 1:09.22 1:52.26 2:37.59

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 2:00.07 * Claire Donan2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Sacred Heart 101 1:58.89*Crush, Annabel

26.45 54.87 1:30.61 1:58.89

Sacred Heart 112 2:03.15Donan, Claire

27.56 59.41 1:33.98 2:03.15

Sacred Heart  93 2:03.50Meredith, Madeline

26.30 56.79 1:34.67 2:03.50

Eastern  94 2:08.08Zapata, Ashley

28.38 1:01.71 1:37.95 2:08.08

Sacred Heart 125 2:08.22Horan, Tessa

27.95 1:00.34 1:38.32 2:08.22

Assumption 106 2:12.34Runkle, Deidra

28.32 1:01.98 1:41.56 2:12.34

Assumption  97 2:14.82Elder, Raylynn

29.98 1:02.32 1:44.05 2:14.82

Christian Acad 128 2:15.27Eckerle, Catherine

29.09 1:03.06 1:43.16 2:15.27

Consolation
Mercy 109 2:18.41Raque, Emma

30.39 1:06.96 1:46.58 2:18.41

Christian Acad 1010 2:28.36Smith, Savannah

32.18 1:09.88 1:55.40 2:28.36

Eastern  911 2:29.38Beach, Amelia

31.48 1:09.71 1:55.59 2:29.38

Ky Country Day  912 2:29.68Rao, Meena

33.62 1:12.84 1:54.59 2:29.68

Ky Country Day  713 2:36.13Coartney, Cate

34.45 1:12.53 1:59.14 2:36.13

Assumption 1214 2:45.51Cermack, Katherine

34.55 1:15.01 2:07.31 2:45.51

Eastern 1115 2:47.76Belk, Cassidy

35.85 1:16.42 2:08.77 2:47.76

Eastern  916 2:51.22Baise, Auburn

35.13 1:21.05 2:11.36 2:51.22

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 2:00.07 * Claire Donan2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 101 2:03.17Crush, Annabel

26.70 56.77 1:34.18 2:03.17

Sacred Heart 112 2:04.03Donan, Claire

28.02 59.33 1:34.58 2:04.03

Sacred Heart  93 2:07.60Meredith, Madeline

26.70 58.65 1:37.16 2:07.60

Sacred Heart 124 2:07.99Horan, Tessa

28.09 1:00.21 1:38.15 2:07.99

Eastern  95 2:09.95Zapata, Ashley

28.81 1:02.00 1:39.06 2:09.95

Assumption 106 2:13.16Runkle, Deidra

28.62 1:02.38 1:41.89 2:13.16

Christian Acad 127 2:17.89Eckerle, Catherine

29.63 1:03.79 1:44.92 2:17.89

Assumption  98 2:18.34Elder, Raylynn

30.24 1:03.68 1:46.43 2:18.34

Mercy 109 2:25.08Raque, Emma

31.37 1:09.28 1:50.96 2:25.08

Christian Acad 1010 2:27.56Smith, Savannah

31.70 1:08.87 1:52.73 2:27.56

Eastern  911 2:34.20Beach, Amelia

31.54 1:10.54 1:57.48 2:34.20

Ky Country Day  912 2:34.32Rao, Meena

33.53 1:13.51 1:56.75 2:34.32

Ky Country Day  713 2:37.09Coartney, Cate

33.80 1:12.40 1:59.92 2:37.09

Assumption 1214 2:44.96Cermack, Katherine

34.51 1:14.88 2:07.01 2:44.96

Eastern 1115 2:51.94Belk, Cassidy

34.72 1:16.80 2:10.50 2:51.94

Eastern  916 2:54.38Baise, Auburn

34.84 1:20.30 2:12.42 2:54.38

Atherton 1117 3:00.62Dossett, Cassie

34.69 1:20.27 2:19.02 3:00.62

Ballard 1018 3:02.52Koparkar, Anjali

34.93 1:19.84 2:18.01 3:02.52

Atherton 1119 3:05.07Story, Avery

36.35 1:27.45 2:19.22 3:05.07

Fern Creek  920 3:05.30Kays, Kylie

1:24.40 2:20.39 3:05.30
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Ballard 1021 3:31.64Pollio, Anne

43.39 1:37.30 2:44.02 3:31.64

Ballard 1022 3:33.52Gunasena, Madhu

51.61 1:44.99 2:47.86 3:33.52

Assumption  9--- DQBeierle, Haley

Alternating Kick - fly

33.89 1:15.12 1:59.66 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:54.68 * Tom Schmelzer1995

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Collegiate 121 1:57.57Blom, Alex

24.76 54.22 1:27.34 1:57.57

Trinity 122 2:00.15Bibeau, Jacob

27.00 56.57 1:31.80 2:00.15

Eastern 113 2:02.82Henderson, Keegan

26.50 56.69 1:33.83 2:02.82

Trinity 114 2:08.36Gilkey, Cole

26.87 1:00.83 1:37.60 2:08.36

Christian Acad  85 2:10.31Mullikin, Caleb

28.49 59.64 1:40.88 2:10.31

Christian Acad  96 2:10.54Ehrenborg, Robert

27.15 59.74 1:38.68 2:10.54

Eastern 107 2:16.76Rock, Aiden

28.25 1:03.82 1:45.39 2:16.76

Christian Acad 12--- DQBurd, Jacob

One hand touch - breast

25.08 55.95 1:29.53 DQ

Consolation
Trinity 129 2:19.63Kraus, Jared

28.27 1:02.84 1:43.91 2:19.63

Ky Country Day  810 2:28.45Collis, Drew

32.54 1:11.59 1:53.71 2:28.45

Trinity 1111 2:39.85Hamilton, Logan

33.99 1:11.39 2:03.94 2:39.85

Fern Creek 1012 2:40.52Schneider, Eric

31.92 1:14.36 2:04.25 2:40.52

Atherton  913 2:41.39Barber, Whitman

35.28 1:17.21 2:07.60 2:41.39

Eastern 1114 2:43.88Chaney, Alex

32.91 1:16.52 2:06.55 2:43.88

Collegiate 1215 2:47.19Vogt, Rudy

33.61 1:18.32 2:07.96 2:47.19

Eastern  9--- 2:54.85Gondry, Hunter

Did not finish - Misc

37.51 1:23.77 2:27.08 2:54.85

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Region Five: 1:54.68 * Tom Schmelzer1995

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate 121 2:01.82Blom, Alex

25.65 56.39 1:30.23 2:01.82

Eastern 112 2:04.50Henderson, Keegan

26.49 56.96 1:34.47 2:04.50

Christian Acad 123 2:06.72Burd, Jacob

26.22 59.72 1:35.34 2:06.72

Trinity 124 2:11.14Bibeau, Jacob

Christian Acad  85 2:12.25Mullikin, Caleb

27.52 59.51 1:41.47 2:12.25

Trinity 116 2:12.83Gilkey, Cole

Christian Acad  97 2:15.06Ehrenborg, Robert

28.24 1:02.98 1:42.61 2:15.06

Eastern 108 2:18.62Rock, Aiden

28.16 1:04.07 1:47.06 2:18.62

Trinity 129 2:21.46Kraus, Jared

27.88 1:02.91 1:45.94 2:21.46

Ky Country Day  810 2:30.78Collis, Drew

1:12.49 1:56.46 2:30.78

Fern Creek 1011 2:35.08Schneider, Eric

29.22 1:08.15 1:56.15 2:35.08

Trinity 1112 2:37.53Hamilton, Logan

33.51 1:10.56 2:00.77 2:37.53

Atherton  913 2:45.82Barber, Whitman

35.68 1:18.36 2:09.37 2:45.82

Collegiate 1214 2:46.09Vogt, Rudy

32.33 1:15.45 2:06.04 2:46.09

Eastern 1115 2:46.78Chaney, Alex

33.75 1:18.78 2:08.19 2:46.78

Eastern  916 2:46.86Gondry, Hunter

31.28 1:10.88 2:05.03 2:46.86

Ballard 1117 3:08.36Gugle, Zach

40.00 1:28.80 2:20.59 3:08.36

Ballard  918 3:18.50McDonough, Colin

41.76 1:32.30 2:30.35 3:18.50

Ballard  9--- DQWhite, Peyton

Not on back off wall - back

39.83 1:30.95 2:25.26 DQ

Ballard  9--- NSLeo, Mora

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 23.08 * Brooke Bauer2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Christian Acad 111 23.02*Albiero, Gabriela

Assumption  92 23.41Welch, Ella

Ballard 113 24.22Hixenbaugh, Emma

Sacred Heart 124 24.23McAtee, Mary

Assumption 125 24.27Lewantowicz, Emily

Sacred Heart 126 24.34Bauer, Allison

Sacred Heart 107 24.58Dickinson, Karson

Collegiate 128 24.60Burch, Elise

Consolation
Sacred Heart  99 24.47Hardy, Brinly

Christian Acad  710 25.04Wilson, Caroline

Collegiate 1111 25.33Baser, Sophia

Eastern  912 25.87Sullivan, Shannon

Eastern  913 26.47Dabney, Olie
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Results

Consolation ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate  814 26.67Parish, Sarah

Assumption 1115 26.73Boeckmann, Avery

Assumption  916 26.85Jarboe, Sophia

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 23.08 * Brooke Bauer2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Christian Acad 111 23.49Albiero, Gabriela

Assumption  92 23.72Welch, Ella

Assumption 123 24.23Lewantowicz, Emily

Sacred Heart 124 24.38Bauer, Allison

Collegiate 125 24.55Burch, Elise

Sacred Heart 106 24.56Dickinson, Karson

Ballard 117 24.57Hixenbaugh, Emma

Sacred Heart 128 24.60McAtee, Mary

Sacred Heart  99 24.61Hardy, Brinly

Christian Acad  710 24.92Wilson, Caroline

Collegiate 1111 25.07Baser, Sophia

Eastern  912 26.36Sullivan, Shannon

Collegiate  813 26.64Parish, Sarah

Assumption 1114 26.66Boeckmann, Avery

Eastern  915 26.80Dabney, Olie

Assumption  916 26.98Jarboe, Sophia

Ky Country Day 1017 27.07Garlove, Emory

Eastern 1218 27.23Wafford, Abby

Atherton 1119 27.77Thomas, Julia

Collegiate  820 28.09Shtapova, Masha

Christian Acad 1121 28.23Tenbarge, Kalin

Ky Country Day 1222 28.42Anderson, Kyra

Ky Country Day  923 28.55Caudill, Abby

Ballard 1224 28.82Hoelscher, Megan

Ky Country Day 1125 28.91Gill, Nadia

Eastern  926 29.66Baise, Auburn

Christian Acad 1127 29.89Coultas, Lauren

Ballard 1228 30.14Schanen, Lexy

Mercy  929 30.63Mayrose, Anna

Ballard 1030 30.71Scanlan, Josie

Atherton  931 31.17Backert, Annie

Fern Creek 1232 31.51Johnston, Alexis

Mercy 1133 31.70Lee, Morgan

Atherton  934 32.56O'Brien, Lydia

Fern Creek 1235 33.71Ware, Rachel

Mercy 1236 33.75Fisher, Heather

Atherton  937 33.98Caldwell, Amy

Fern Creek  938 34.75Guthrie, Halee

Fern Creek  839 35.01Logsdon, Gracie

Mercy 1240 36.34Wicke, Emma

Brown  741 37.37Musuraca, Ava

Brown  742 38.59Wright, Marie

Brown  943 38.91Parry, Hannah

Waggener 1144 39.13Podbilski, Victoria

Moore 1245 39.45Besse, Delianni

Waggener 1246 42.92Rowe, Joelanda

Waggener 1147 43.48Gottfried, Victoria

Christian Acad 10--- DQPerkins, Elli

No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 21.02 * Hunter Tapp2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Trinity 121 20.46*Tapp, Hunter

Trinity 112 22.48Thomas, Logan

Trinity 123 22.49Bunnell, Luke

Trinity 124 22.93Grimm, Andrew

Christian Acad 125 23.23Magnunson, Broder

Ballard 126 23.33Gault, John

Eastern 117 23.71Cole, Jake

Ballard 118 24.41Bailey, William

Consolation
Collegiate  89 23.82Nouri, Zacaria

Collegiate 1110 24.71Black, Noah

Ky Country Day 1111 25.85Prohaska, Nick

Eastern 1112 26.00Hale, Logan

Eastern 1113 26.10Weis, Trevor

Ballard 1214 26.19Rampenthal, Jackson

Ballard 1015 26.91Sgro, Abel

Christian Acad 10--- DQHays, Joshua

False start

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 21.02 * Hunter Tapp2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 121 21.67Tapp, Hunter

Trinity 122 22.20Bunnell, Luke

Trinity 113 22.83Thomas, Logan

Trinity 124 23.04Grimm, Andrew

Ballard 125 23.35Gault, John

Christian Acad 126 23.59Magnunson, Broder

Eastern 117 23.91Cole, Jake

Ballard 118 23.92Bailey, William

Collegiate  89 23.98Nouri, Zacaria

Collegiate 1110 25.07Black, Noah

Christian Acad 1011 25.14Hays, Joshua

Ballard 1212 25.79Rampenthal, Jackson

Eastern 1113 25.94Weis, Trevor

Eastern 1114 26.11Hale, Logan

Ballard 1015 26.13Sgro, Abel

Ky Country Day 1116 26.14Prohaska, Nick

Atherton 1017 26.23Torp, Julian

Ky Country Day 1218 26.56Melhuish, Adam

Ky Country Day  919 26.71Bockhorst, Clay

Eastern 1220 26.93Sams, Charles Austin

Christian Acad 1221 28.12Sarin, Cameron

Christian Acad 1122 28.85Nelson, Isaac

Moore 1123 29.22Gizubizo, Erukana

Fern Creek  924 29.94Mullarkey, Jimmy

Brown 1125 30.14Flecke, Logan
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Brown  926 30.40Graham, Carter

Waggener 1027 33.36Anthony, Josiah

Brown 1228 33.83Gray, Ian

Ky Country Day  829 34.17Jay, William

Atherton  930 34.96Gross, Elliot

Atherton 1031 35.74Boso, Harrison

Waggener  832 36.02Rowe-Harrison, Daniel

Fern Creek 1033 36.39Sapkota, Utsav

Waggener 1234 36.78Manning, Jake

Fern Creek  935 36.81Logsdon, Chris

Moore 1136 37.27Roche, Nico

Brown  937 37.37Gray, Miles

Moore 1238 37.92Waritay, Seo

Moore 1139 37.96Chang, Alex

Fern Creek 1140 40.09Cummins, Collin

Waggener 1241 45.17Coomes, Aaron

Atherton 11--- DQGilbert, Eddy

No Show Penalty Event

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Sacred Heart 121 424.75Ross, Mary

Sacred Heart  92 409.40Calvery, Kaitlin

Sacred Heart 113 365.75Glass, Molly

Collegiate  84 279.05Ragland, Reese

Collegiate  95 223.35Lococo, Alice

Atherton  96 222.35Solano, Camilla

Ky Country Day  77 215.00Caudill, Aspen

Ky Country Day8 179.90Caudill, Abby

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Sacred Heart 121 314.65Ross, Mary

Sacred Heart  92 300.00Calvery, Kaitlin

Sacred Heart 113 270.90Glass, Molly

Collegiate  84 206.65Ragland, Reese

Atherton  95 175.10Solano, Camilla

Collegiate  96 168.55Lococo, Alice

Ky Country Day  77 151.55Caudill, Aspen

Ky Country Day8 142.75Caudill, Abby

Eastern 109 108.05Guest, Abby

 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 548.25 * Becca Corbett2012

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.0

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 121 198.15Ross, Mary

Sacred Heart  92 187.70Calvery, Kaitlin

Sacred Heart 113 181.55Glass, Molly

Collegiate  84 131.45Ragland, Reese

Atherton  95 118.50Solano, Camilla

Ky Country Day  76 113.55Caudill, Aspen

Collegiate  97 100.75Lococo, Alice

Ky Country Day8 81.60Caudill, Abby

Eastern 109 73.35Guest, Abby

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Finals
Ballard  91 252.95Ritchie, Skyler

Trinity  92 251.25Hermann, Matt

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Semis Score

Semi-Finals
Ballard  91 189.00Ritchie, Skyler

Trinity  92 175.50Hermann, Matt

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Region Five: 497.30 * Ryan McIntosh2004

AllAm Cons: 375.00 D.D. of Optional Dives 13.3

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Score

Preliminaries
Ballard  91 119.15Ritchie, Skyler

Trinity  92 113.00Hermann, Matt

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Five: 53.11 * Gabriela Albiero2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Christian Acad 111 53.74Albiero, Gabriela

26.32 53.74

Sacred Heart 112 55.47Lenihan, Emily

25.95 55.47

Sacred Heart  93 57.07Hardy, Brinly

26.77 57.07

Ky Country Day 114 57.47Martin, Cora

26.97 57.47

Sacred Heart  95 57.59Mercer, Caroline

27.29 57.59

Sacred Heart 116 58.53Jury, Emma

27.66 58.53

Collegiate 127 1:01.53Burch, Elise

28.50 1:01.53

Collegiate  88 1:03.96Brehm, Sally

29.67 1:03.96

Consolation
Eastern 129 1:03.59Rock, Katie

29.75 1:03.59

Assumption  910 1:04.10Bowling, Mallory

30.71 1:04.10
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Consolation ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ky Country Day  711 1:05.00Coulter, Katie

29.94 1:05.00

Eastern  912 1:06.53Beach, Amelia

30.91 1:06.53

Assumption 1013 1:07.93Hamilton, Jenna

31.57 1:07.93

Eastern  914 1:08.21Cole, Sarah

31.05 1:08.21

Assumption 1215 1:08.22Marks, Abby

31.17 1:08.22

Christian Acad 1116 1:10.43Guilford, Avery

32.53 1:10.43

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Five: 53.11 * Gabriela Albiero2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 111 55.99Lenihan, Emily

26.21 55.99

Christian Acad 112 56.32Albiero, Gabriela

26.80 56.32

Sacred Heart  93 57.59Hardy, Brinly

27.14 57.59

Sacred Heart  94 58.31Mercer, Caroline

27.52 58.31

Ky Country Day 115 58.43Martin, Cora

27.52 58.43

Sacred Heart 116 59.31Jury, Emma

28.09 59.31

Collegiate 127 1:00.91Burch, Elise

28.43 1:00.91

Collegiate  88 1:03.65Brehm, Sally

29.11 1:03.65

Assumption  99 1:04.42Bowling, Mallory

29.99 1:04.42

Eastern 1210 1:04.85Rock, Katie

29.64 1:04.85

Ky Country Day  711 1:05.14Coulter, Katie

29.69 1:05.14

Christian Acad 1112 1:08.32Guilford, Avery

31.41 1:08.32

Assumption 1013 1:08.97Hamilton, Jenna

31.82 1:08.97

Eastern  914 1:09.21Cole, Sarah

31.56 1:09.21

Assumption 1215 1:09.76Marks, Abby

33.19 1:09.76

Eastern  916 1:09.95Beach, Amelia

33.24 1:09.95

Atherton 1117 1:10.46Thomas, Julia

31.29 1:10.46

Christian Acad 1018 1:10.96Smith, Savannah

33.19 1:10.96

Eastern 1019 1:11.50Thompson, Mallory

33.11 1:11.50

Assumption  920 1:13.15Bray, Alexa

33.61 1:13.15

Christian Acad 1121 1:13.38Tenbarge, Kalin

33.38 1:13.38

Ballard 1122 1:15.79Lyvers, Kyra

34.60 1:15.79

Ky Country Day 1023 1:16.58Zachariah, Hailey

34.03 1:16.58

Mercy  924 1:23.91Marquette, Sydney

37.56 1:23.91

Mercy 1025 1:31.24Hague, Emma

42.44 1:31.24

Ballard 1126 1:38.84Nieves, Gabriella

46.48 1:38.84

Ballard  927 1:44.89Siegal, Kyla

46.00 1:44.89

Fern Creek 1128 1:45.59Lewis, Jaina

48.73 1:45.59

Atherton 11--- DFSDossett, Cassie

Declared false start

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Five: 48.15 * Nicolas Albiero2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Collegiate 101 50.48Brehm, Alex

23.49 50.48

Trinity 122 50.97Dray, Jacob

23.90 50.97

Eastern  93 54.46Henderson, Cason

25.30 54.46

Trinity 104 54.79Schuering, Christopher

25.49 54.79

Trinity 125 56.03Bellucci, Jacob

25.84 56.03

Eastern  96 57.69Wafford, Ben

26.64 57.69

Ballard  97 58.75Youdes, Jack

27.35 58.75

Eastern 108 1:00.68Weis, Hayden

27.42 1:00.68

Consolation
Trinity  99 1:04.32LaJoie, Harrison

29.55 1:04.32

Eastern  910 1:06.97Martin, T.J.

30.60 1:06.97

Atherton  911 1:07.21Barsch, Evan

31.02 1:07.21

Fern Creek 1012 1:07.77Schneider, Eric

30.66 1:07.77

Ky Country Day  913 1:08.76Touma, Parker

32.06 1:08.76

Collegiate 1214 1:11.66Vogt, Rudy

33.38 1:11.66
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Consolation ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Atherton  915 1:12.79Truman, Parker

34.32 1:12.79

Brown 11--- DQPowell, Duncan

Non-simultaneous arms

34.44 DQ

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Region Five: 48.15 * Nicolas Albiero2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate 101 51.68Brehm, Alex

24.37 51.68

Trinity 122 52.75Dray, Jacob

24.91 52.75

Eastern  93 55.25Henderson, Cason

25.95 55.25

Trinity 104 55.99Schuering, Christopher

26.17 55.99

Eastern  95 57.91Wafford, Ben

26.94 57.91

Eastern 106 58.38Weis, Hayden

26.43 58.38

Ballard  97 58.48Youdes, Jack

26.82 58.48

Trinity 128 58.72Bellucci, Jacob

27.41 58.72

Trinity  99 1:03.25LaJoie, Harrison

28.80 1:03.25

Atherton  910 1:06.19Barsch, Evan

30.35 1:06.19

Fern Creek 1011 1:08.07Schneider, Eric

30.85 1:08.07

Eastern  912 1:08.33Martin, T.J.

30.46 1:08.33

Ky Country Day  913 1:09.87Touma, Parker

32.77 1:09.87

Collegiate 1214 1:10.76Vogt, Rudy

32.18 1:10.76

Atherton 1015 1:11.18Frisch, Connor

31.03 1:11.18

Atherton  916 1:13.33Truman, Parker

33.01 1:13.33

Brown 1117 1:15.33Powell, Duncan

34.20 1:15.33

Brown  818 1:16.97Grieshop-Goodwin, Finn

32.92 1:16.97

Brown  819 1:22.60Diakov, Alexander

36.68 1:22.60

Ballard 10--- DQEmanual, Hernadez

Alternating Kick

38.62 DQ

Ballard  9--- DQKaikis, Spencer

Alternating Kick

37.43 DQ

Ballard 11--- DQSaylors, Bryce

No Show Penalty Event

Brown  8--- DQDiakov, Ian

Non-simultaneous arms

34.17 DQ

Atherton 11--- DFSBarber, Finley

Declared false start

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 50.43 * Brooke Bauer2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Assumption  91 50.04*Welch, Ella

24.03 50.04

Collegiate 102 51.34Wheeler, Krista

24.79 51.34

Sacred Heart 103 51.62Pape, Caroline

24.83 51.62

Sacred Heart 124 52.56Bauer, Allison

25.30 52.56

Ballard 115 52.90Hixenbaugh, Emma

25.70 52.90

Sacred Heart 126 52.98McAtee, Mary

25.70 52.98

Assumption 127 53.12Lewantowicz, Emily

25.71 53.12

Sacred Heart 118 53.19Maloney, Barry

25.75 53.19

Consolation
Mercy 109 55.03Greathouse, Rachel

26.73 55.03

Collegiate  810 55.22Martinelli, Arianna

26.64 55.22

Mercy 1011 55.43Holloway, Helen

26.74 55.43

Assumption 1112 56.46Beaven, Molly

27.29 56.46

Eastern  913 56.86Sullivan, Shannon

27.20 56.86

Assumption  914 58.16Jarboe, Sophia

28.05 58.16

Ky Country Day 1015 58.46Garlove, Emory

28.28 58.46

Collegiate  816 59.80Parish, Sarah

28.45 59.80

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 50.43 * Brooke Bauer2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Assumption  91 51.73Welch, Ella

24.91 51.73

Sacred Heart 102 52.42Pape, Caroline

25.21 52.42

Sacred Heart 123 52.63Bauer, Allison

25.51 52.63
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption 124 53.09Lewantowicz, Emily

25.61 53.09

Ballard 115 53.57Hixenbaugh, Emma

25.92 53.57

Sacred Heart 116 53.99Maloney, Barry

25.97 53.99

Sacred Heart 127 54.28McAtee, Mary

26.30 54.28

Collegiate 108 54.47Wheeler, Krista

26.11 54.47

Collegiate  89 55.67Martinelli, Arianna

26.41 55.67

Assumption 1110 56.58Beaven, Molly

27.05 56.58

Mercy 1011 56.77Greathouse, Rachel

27.21 56.77

Mercy 1012 58.02Holloway, Helen

27.63 58.02

Assumption  913 58.80Jarboe, Sophia

28.18 58.80

Eastern  914 59.00Sullivan, Shannon

27.96 59.00

Ky Country Day 1015 59.47Garlove, Emory

28.54 59.47

Collegiate  816 59.93Parish, Sarah

28.33 59.93

Eastern 1217 1:00.99Wafford, Abby

28.60 1:00.99

Mercy 1118 1:01.12Simpson, Leah

29.05 1:01.12

Ky Country Day 1019 1:01.94Halbleib, Grace

29.51 1:01.94

Eastern  920 1:04.85Bird, Emily

31.49 1:04.85

Christian Acad 1121 1:05.18Cook, Hannah

30.12 1:05.18

Eastern 1022 1:05.53Greene, Abby

31.32 1:05.53

Ballard 1223 1:05.75Hoelscher, Megan

30.15 1:05.75

Ky Country Day 1024 1:05.97Zachariah, Hailey

31.49 1:05.97

Ky Country Day 1225 1:07.40Anderson, Kyra

30.59 1:07.40

Mercy 1026 1:09.25Hamilton, Savannah

32.60 1:09.25

Christian Acad  927 1:10.33Nelson, Ella

32.60 1:10.33

Ballard 1028 1:11.41Koparkar, Anjali

34.79 1:11.41

Fern Creek 1229 1:11.43Johnston, Alexis

33.91 1:11.43

Fern Creek  930 1:11.95Kays, Kylie

32.45 1:11.95

Atherton  931 1:14.72O'Brien, Lydia

34.54 1:14.72

Brown  832 1:16.04Henon, Autumn

35.67 1:16.04

Fern Creek  833 1:18.66Logsdon, Gracie

37.64 1:18.66

Brown  934 1:29.53Sydenstricker, Abby

41.36 1:29.53

Atherton  935 1:30.09Goulder, Maddie

41.71 1:30.09

Fern Creek 1136 1:32.80McGowan, Tory

41.69 1:32.80

Atherton 1137 1:37.16Whitlow, Regan

46.63 1:37.16

Atherton 12--- NSRedd, Railey

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 45.53 * Thomas Cooper2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Trinity 121 44.27*Tapp, Hunter

21.27 44.27

Trinity 122 48.02Bunnell, Luke

23.29 48.02

Trinity 113 49.80Thomas, Logan

23.80 49.80

Eastern 114 50.49Henderson, Keegan

24.33 50.49

Trinity 125 51.17Grimm, Andrew

24.73 51.17

Eastern 116 51.92Cole, Jake

25.07 51.92

Collegiate  87 52.59Nouri, Zacaria

25.20 52.59

Christian Acad 128 53.54Magnunson, Broder

25.79 53.54

Consolation
Collegiate 119 55.28Black, Noah

26.29 55.28

Christian Acad 1010 57.96Hays, Joshua

27.53 57.96

Atherton 1011 58.82Torp, Julian

27.71 58.82

Eastern 1112 59.49Vaught, Jayden

28.77 59.49

Eastern 1113 1:00.03Weis, Trevor

27.42 1:00.03

Ky Country Day  914 1:01.12Bockhorst, Clay

27.95 1:01.12

Ballard 1115 1:01.78Eddelman, Elijah

29.00 1:01.78

Ballard 1216 1:04.25Runkle, Lewis

30.24 1:04.25
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Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 45.53 * Thomas Cooper2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 121 47.34Tapp, Hunter

22.55 47.34

Trinity 122 49.06Bunnell, Luke

23.92 49.06

Eastern 113 50.39Henderson, Keegan

24.10 50.39

Trinity 114 51.30Thomas, Logan

24.83 51.30

Trinity 125 51.49Grimm, Andrew

24.53 51.49

Collegiate  86 52.07Nouri, Zacaria

25.19 52.07

Eastern 117 52.49Cole, Jake

25.15 52.49

Christian Acad 128 53.57Magnunson, Broder

25.59 53.57

Collegiate 119 57.55Black, Noah

27.38 57.55

Christian Acad 1010 57.93Hays, Joshua

27.25 57.93

Eastern 1111 59.20Weis, Trevor

27.49 59.20

Eastern 1112 1:00.57Vaught, Jayden

29.40 1:00.57

Atherton 1013 1:01.10Torp, Julian

29.27 1:01.10

Ballard 1214 1:01.42Runkle, Lewis

29.39 1:01.42

Ky Country Day  915 1:01.52Bockhorst, Clay

28.90 1:01.52

Ballard 1116 1:03.21Eddelman, Elijah

28.90 1:03.21

Brown 1117 1:04.25Jackson, Wil

30.69 1:04.25

Ky Country Day 1018 1:05.44Berman, Sam

30.55 1:05.44

Christian Acad 1119 1:05.85Nelson, Isaac

30.12 1:05.85

Christian Acad 1220 1:05.96Verwys, Nathaniel

30.42 1:05.96

Brown 1221 1:07.70Palmer, Max

30.33 1:07.70

Ky Country Day 1022 1:08.24Touma, Mason

32.77 1:08.24

Brown  823 1:08.32Diakov, Ian

32.42 1:08.32

Fern Creek 1224 1:08.64Dietsch, Wayne

31.86 1:08.64

Ballard 1025 1:11.58Emanual, Hernadez

Brown 1126 1:11.71Flecke, Logan

34.69 1:11.71

Fern Creek  927 1:12.47Mullarkey, Jimmy

32.75 1:12.47

Atherton  928 1:14.75Gross, Elliot

34.61 1:14.75

Fern Creek  929 1:16.30Seraphine, Lucas

35.18 1:16.30

Atherton  930 1:17.47Goodwin, Carson

35.97 1:17.47

Ky Country Day  831 1:19.59Jay, William

38.52 1:19.59

Fern Creek  932 1:24.55Logsdon, Chris

37.00 1:24.55

Ballard 12--- DFSGault, John

Declared false start

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Sacred Heart  91 4:51.24Lanning, Mackenzie

27.25 56.57 1:25.97 1:55.51

2:25.45 2:55.39 3:25.29 3:53.74

4:22.69 4:51.24

Atherton  92 4:53.99Humphrey, Eden

27.15 56.23 1:25.43 1:55.24

2:25.20 2:55.09 3:24.96 3:54.32

4:23.96 4:53.99

Sacred Heart 123 5:03.24Miller, Sophia

27.49 57.15 1:27.33 1:57.88

2:28.71 2:59.81 3:30.73 4:01.99

4:33.21 5:03.24

Eastern  94 5:05.96Jones, Lily

27.24 57.31 1:28.11 1:59.23

2:30.77 3:02.05 3:33.71 4:04.86

4:35.79 5:05.96

Sacred Heart 105 5:08.49Bauer, Meredith

27.80 57.56 1:28.09 1:59.57

2:31.91 3:02.98 3:34.26 4:05.75

4:37.23 5:08.49

Sacred Heart 116 5:08.52Jury, Emma

27.52 57.30 1:27.75 1:58.63

2:29.93 3:01.56 3:33.42 4:05.21

4:37.34 5:08.52

Assumption 107 5:15.22Runkle, Deidra

27.53 57.96 1:29.38 2:00.96

2:33.23 3:05.50 3:38.10 4:10.79

4:43.38 5:15.22

Eastern 108 5:18.68Penick, Drew

28.16 59.09 1:30.73 2:02.91

2:35.24 3:07.93 3:40.59 4:13.44

4:46.37 5:18.68

Consolation
Ky Country Day  99 5:16.74Coulter, Emma

28.54 59.71 1:31.73 2:03.94

2:36.22 3:08.66 3:41.19 4:13.53

4:46.01 5:16.74
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Results

Consolation ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eastern 1210 5:27.19Rock, Katie

29.19 1:01.20 1:34.38 2:07.89

2:41.28 3:14.47 3:47.91 4:21.39

4:54.61 5:27.19

Collegiate  811 5:33.20Jamie, Madeline

29.67 1:01.83 1:35.28 2:08.90

2:43.14 3:17.12 3:51.52 4:26.00

5:00.14 5:33.20

Assumption  912 5:37.60Bowling, Mallory

30.27 1:04.36 1:38.80 2:13.55

2:48.13 3:22.54 3:57.23 4:31.16

5:04.74 5:37.60

Eastern 1113 5:38.87Meredith, Kaitlyn

30.75 1:04.53 1:39.39 2:14.16

2:48.71 3:23.46 3:57.28 4:31.28

5:06.36 5:38.87

Assumption 1214 5:59.74Haara, Madeline

30.83 1:05.02 1:41.15 2:17.88

2:54.71 3:31.87 4:08.98 4:46.18

5:23.47 5:59.74

Ky Country Day  715 6:02.89Coulter, Katie

30.97 1:06.79 1:44.53 2:22.33

2:59.51 3:36.15 4:13.77 4:51.02

5:27.11 6:02.89

Ky Country Day  816 6:05.84Renard, Liana

31.53 1:06.68 1:43.86 2:20.23

2:57.32 3:34.94 4:13.16 4:52.23

5:30.04 6:05.84

 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:46.15 * Leah Stevens2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart  91 5:00.25Lanning, Mackenzie

28.16 58.85 1:29.74 2:00.55

2:30.80 3:01.01 3:31.59 4:01.11

4:31.09 5:00.25

Atherton  92 5:01.99Humphrey, Eden

27.94 58.00 1:28.59 1:59.01

2:29.32 2:59.91 3:30.41 4:00.96

4:31.47 5:01.99

Sacred Heart 123 5:06.64Miller, Sophia

27.74 57.69 1:28.48 1:59.51

2:30.73 3:02.19 3:33.58 4:05.21

4:36.36 5:06.64

Sacred Heart 104 5:09.88Bauer, Meredith

28.09 58.14 1:28.73 1:59.50

2:30.06 3:01.20 3:33.65 4:05.61

4:37.93 5:09.88

Sacred Heart 115 5:12.29Jury, Emma

28.11 58.60 1:29.62 2:01.00

2:32.34 3:04.10 3:35.93 4:08.14

4:40.61 5:12.29

Eastern  96 5:16.22Jones, Lily

27.65 58.02 1:29.33 2:01.23

2:33.61 3:06.66 3:39.56 4:12.12

4:44.66 5:16.22

Eastern 107 5:20.21Penick, Drew

28.46 1:00.10 1:32.31 2:04.90

2:37.58 3:10.50 3:43.47 4:16.12

4:48.54 5:20.21

Assumption 108 5:20.50Runkle, Deidra

28.98 1:00.20 1:31.94 2:04.01

2:36.50 3:08.92 3:41.41 4:13.98

4:46.24 5:20.50

Ky Country Day  99 5:22.86Coulter, Emma

28.74 1:00.05 1:32.62 2:05.39

2:38.34 3:11.24 3:44.43 4:17.47

4:50.74 5:22.86

Eastern 1210 5:29.00Rock, Katie

28.76 1:00.84 1:34.17 2:08.07

2:42.01 3:15.36 3:49.34 4:23.04

4:56.40 5:29.00

Assumption  911 5:39.73Bowling, Mallory

30.26 1:04.35 1:39.29 2:14.51

2:49.77 3:24.00 3:58.60 4:32.71

5:06.58 5:39.73

Collegiate  812 5:41.76Jamie, Madeline

29.82 1:02.66 1:36.40 2:11.04

2:46.23 3:21.24 3:56.87 4:32.55

5:07.56 5:41.76

Eastern 1113 5:45.46Meredith, Kaitlyn

30.64 1:04.49 1:39.84 2:15.33

2:50.46 3:25.56 4:01.03 4:36.55

5:11.46 5:45.46

Assumption 1214 5:56.25Haara, Madeline

30.89 1:05.02 1:40.45 2:16.29

2:52.62 3:29.52 4:06.70 4:43.37

5:20.19 5:56.25

Ky Country Day  815 6:05.88Renard, Liana

32.63 1:07.39 1:43.68 2:20.92

2:58.90 3:37.56 4:15.83 4:54.31

5:30.37 6:05.88

Ky Country Day  716 6:08.06Coulter, Katie

30.64 1:05.90 1:43.81 2:22.31

3:00.43 3:38.44 4:16.56 4:54.13

5:31.64 6:08.06

Collegiate 1217 6:08.88Prince, Anne

32.00 1:07.78 1:45.51 2:22.85

3:00.69 3:38.47 4:16.97 4:55.46

5:33.20 6:08.88

Mercy  918 6:21.61Hofmann, Lily

32.09 1:10.40 1:51.29 2:30.35

3:10.36 3:48.57 4:28.77 5:06.80

5:45.79 6:21.61
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Assumption 1219 6:21.92Marks, Abby

32.88 1:09.74 1:47.44 2:25.60

3:05.02 3:45.20 4:25.53 5:04.83

5:44.17 6:21.92

Christian Acad 11--- X8:18.27Brunton, Julia

39.61 1:25.18 2:14.44 3:03.72

6:32.54

7:25.81 8:18.27

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Trinity 101 4:49.33Kolter, Trent

25.45 53.36 1:22.36 1:51.22

2:20.52 2:50.02 3:19.90 3:50.01

4:20.50 4:49.33

Eastern  92 4:57.72Henderson, Cason

26.15 55.16 1:24.95 1:55.29

2:25.83 2:56.26 3:26.78 3:57.42

4:27.65 4:57.72

Trinity 123 4:59.98Greseth, Lincoln

26.93 56.31 1:26.48 1:56.76

2:27.03 2:57.51 3:28.34 3:58.87

4:29.76 4:59.98

Collegiate  84 5:05.84Martinelli, Lorenzo

26.91 56.67 1:27.09 1:58.28

2:29.46 3:01.44 3:33.13 4:04.83

4:35.72 5:05.84

Trinity 125 5:09.55Neumann, Nicholas

26.16 55.82 1:26.65 1:57.97

2:29.55 3:01.54 3:33.66 4:05.89

4:38.13 5:09.55

Christian Acad  86 5:09.74Mullikin, Caleb

26.87 57.06 1:28.56 2:00.58

2:32.30 3:03.92 3:35.71 4:07.72

4:39.62 5:09.74

Trinity 117 5:20.97Grimm, Colin

26.86 56.74 1:28.53 2:02.35

2:35.41 3:08.48 3:42.26 4:16.68

4:49.63 5:20.97

Eastern 108 5:24.06Rock, Aiden

27.95 59.28 1:32.24 2:05.54

2:38.55 3:11.52 3:44.64 4:18.37

4:51.77 5:24.06

Consolation
Eastern  99 5:38.27Heuke, Travis

28.26 1:01.44 1:35.33 2:09.65

2:44.58 3:20.36 3:55.62 4:31.14

5:04.96 5:38.27

Atherton  910 6:01.27Barsch, Evan

32.85 1:09.34 1:46.72 2:24.46

3:02.13 3:38.71 4:15.67 4:52.15

5:27.68 6:01.27

Atherton 1011 6:06.10Percival-Gardner, Sammy

28.74 1:03.86 1:41.20 2:18.75

2:57.58 3:37.19 4:15.85 4:52.08

5:30.44 6:06.10

Ky Country Day  712 6:30.85Garlove, Addison

1:09.27 1:50.03 2:30.65

3:10.82 3:51.56 4:32.22 5:13.24

5:52.83 6:30.85

Ky Country Day  713 6:36.20Hetman, Adam

32.98 1:12.22 1:53.25 2:34.17

3:15.60 3:56.70 4:36.96 5:18.39

5:58.86 6:36.20

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Region Five: 4:32.21 * Jake Schultz2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 101 4:57.00Kolter, Trent

26.23 55.17 1:24.95 1:54.90

2:25.21 2:55.86 3:26.90 3:57.75

4:27.79 4:57.00

Eastern  92 5:00.19Henderson, Cason

26.57 55.96 1:25.91 1:56.19

2:26.87 2:57.68 3:28.63 3:59.16

4:29.95 5:00.19

Trinity 123 5:06.18Greseth, Lincoln

27.40 57.21 1:27.70 1:58.81

2:29.51 3:00.09 3:30.98 4:02.11

4:34.18 5:06.18

Christian Acad  84 5:10.40Mullikin, Caleb

26.60 56.75 1:28.14 1:59.88

2:31.96 3:04.00 3:36.12 4:08.70

4:40.50 5:10.40

Collegiate  85 5:11.97Martinelli, Lorenzo

27.52 58.51 1:29.51 2:01.03

2:32.32 3:04.21 3:35.73 4:08.11

4:40.25 5:11.97

Trinity 126 5:20.87Neumann, Nicholas

27.15 56.87 1:28.32 2:00.49

2:32.87 3:05.90 3:39.19 4:13.24

4:47.54 5:20.87

Eastern 107 5:22.20Rock, Aiden

27.41 58.55 1:31.30 2:04.58

2:37.72 3:10.52 3:43.60 4:16.97

4:50.23 5:22.20

Trinity 118 5:23.69Grimm, Colin

27.24 57.66 1:29.81 2:02.56

2:35.56 3:08.96 3:43.52 4:17.89

4:51.07 5:23.69

Eastern  99 5:38.38Heuke, Travis

28.72 1:01.08 1:35.01 2:08.67

2:42.98 3:18.05 3:53.46 4:28.50

5:03.92 5:38.38
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KHSAA Region Five

Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Atherton  910 6:02.73Barsch, Evan

32.80 1:08.59 1:45.33 2:22.67

3:00.23 3:37.90 4:15.88 4:52.96

5:28.81 6:02.73

Atherton 1011 6:06.61Percival-Gardner, Sammy

29.63 1:04.62 1:42.47 2:21.69

3:00.06 3:37.95 4:15.42 4:53.06

5:31.09 6:06.61

Ky Country Day  712 6:25.28Garlove, Addison

33.18 1:50.68 2:30.18

5:09.33

6:25.28

Ky Country Day  713 6:40.21Hetman, Adam

32.64 1:11.49 1:52.55 2:34.23

3:16.37 3:58.68 4:40.59 5:21.82

6:03.08 6:40.21

Christian Acad 10--- X8:01.35Medley, Andrew

33.28 1:14.04 2:49.92

3:40.37 4:31.60 5:23.11 6:17.42

7:12.60 8:01.35

Atherton 11--- DFSBarber, Finley

Declared false start

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014

Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 1:36.19Sacred Heart

1) Hardy, Brinly 9 2) Dickinson, Karson 10

3) McAtee, Mary 12 4) Meredith, Madeline 9

24.30 48.59 1:12.74 1:36.19

2 1:39.44Collegiate

1) Wheeler, Krista 10 2) Baser, Sophia 11

3) Martinelli, Arianna 8 4) Burch, Elise 12

23.99 48.80 1:14.20 1:39.44

3 1:42.58Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 7 2) Albiero, Gabriela 11

3) Eckerle, Catherine 12 4) Cook, Hannah 11

25.00 48.42 1:14.26 1:42.58

4 1:45.48Ky Country Day

1) Martin, Cora 11 2) Garlove, Emory 10

3) Caudill, Abby 9 4) Coulter, Emma 9

25.98 53.12 1:19.26 1:45.48

5 1:46.00Eastern

1) Dabney, Olie 9 2) Wafford, Abby 12

3) Rock, Katie 12 4) Sullivan, Shannon 9

26.78 53.76 1:20.48 1:46.00

6 1:46.12Mercy

1) Holloway, Helen 10 2) Raque, Emma 10

3) Simpson, Leah 11 4) Greathouse, Rachel 10

26.17 52.68 1:20.92 1:46.12

7 1:47.55Assumption

1) Boeckmann, Avery 11 2) Jarboe, Sophia 9

3) Haara, Madeline 12 4) Knop, Kristina 12

26.91 53.50 1:20.73 1:47.55

8 1:51.08Ballard

1) Hixenbaugh, Emma 11 2) Scanlan, Josie 10

3) Schanen, Lexy 12 4) Hoelscher, Megan 12

25.07 53.80 1:22.84 1:51.08

Consolation
9 2:07.29Atherton

1) Backert, Annie 9 2) O'Brien, Lydia 9

3) Story, Avery 11 4) Dossett, Cassie 11

31.78 1:04.73 1:37.56 2:07.29

10 2:31.53Fern Creek

1) Dill, Delaney 9 2) Logsdon, Gabby 11

3) McGowan, Tory 11 4) Guthrie, Halee 9

1:19.08 1:57.07 2:31.53

11 2:32.19Brown

1) Musuraca, Ava 7 2) Sydenstricker, Abby 9

3) Henon, Autumn 8 4) Davis, Kara 9

44.17 1:25.02 2:01.94 2:32.19

 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:34.84 * Sacred Heart2014

Seidt, O'Hara, Stevens, Bauer

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:38.09Sacred Heart

1) Pape, Caroline 10 2) Erena, Alli 12

3) Maloney, Barry 11 4) Lanning, Mackenzie 9

24.52 48.85 1:13.70 1:38.09

2 1:41.01Collegiate

1) Wheeler, Krista 10 2) Baser, Sophia 11

3) Martinelli, Arianna 8 4) Burch, Elise 12

25.31 50.30 1:16.02 1:41.01

3 1:44.20Christian Acad

1) Wilson, Caroline 7 2) Albiero, Gabriela 11

3) Eckerle, Catherine 12 4) Coultas, Lauren 11

25.23 55.25 1:15.28 1:44.20

4 1:46.19Eastern

1) Dabney, Olie 9 2) Sullivan, Riley 9

3) Rock, Katie 12 4) Sullivan, Shannon 9

26.57 53.27 1:20.46 1:46.19

5 1:46.89Ky Country Day

1) Martin, Cora 11 2) Garlove, Emory 10

3) Caudill, Abby 9 4) Coulter, Emma 9

26.16 53.35 1:20.54 1:46.89

6 1:47.01Assumption

1) Boeckmann, Avery 11 2) Jarboe, Sophia 9

3) Knop, Kristina 12 4) Haara, Madeline 12

26.61 53.41 1:20.15 1:47.01

7 1:54.54Mercy

1) Holloway, Helen 10 2) Raque, Emma 10

3) Simpson, Leah 11 4) Greathouse, Rachel 10

28.41 57.17 1:26.70 1:54.54
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Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

8 1:54.61Ballard

1) Schanen, Lexy 12 2) Hoelscher, Megan 12

3) Scanlan, Josie 10 4) Hixenbaugh, Emma 11

30.52 1:00.15 1:30.24 1:54.61

9 2:08.65Atherton

1) Backert, Annie 9 2) Story, Avery 11

3) O'Brien, Lydia 9 4) Dossett, Cassie 11

31.54 1:04.18 1:38.46 2:08.65

10 2:28.76Fern Creek

1) Dill, Delaney 9 2) Logsdon, Gabby 11

3) McGowan, Tory 11 4) Guthrie, Halee 9

37.51 1:17.39 1:55.01 2:28.76

11 2:33.85Brown

1) Musuraca, Ava 7 2) Sydenstricker, Abby 9

3) Henon, Autumn 8 4) Davis, Kara 9

44.88 1:28.52 2:15.99 2:33.85

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009

Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 1:29.48Trinity

1) Bunnell, Luke 12 2) Thomas, Logan 11

3) Bibeau, Jacob 12 4) Grimm, Andrew 12

21.96 44.34 1:06.95 1:29.48

2 1:35.03Christian Acad

1) Mullikin, Caleb 8 2) Hays, Joshua 10

3) Magnunson, Broder 12 4) Burd, Jacob 12

23.88 49.02 1:26.02 1:35.03

3 1:39.94Eastern

1) Rock, Aiden 10 2) Wafford, Ben 9

3) Heuke, Travis 9 4) Gwaltney, Cayden 9

25.51 50.26 1:15.44 1:39.94

4 1:43.62Ballard

1) Bailey, William 11 2) Sgro, Abel 10

3) Eddelman, Elijah 11 4) Youdes, Jack 9

24.36 51.04 1:19.26 1:43.62

5 1:46.03Ky Country Day

1) Bockhorst, Clay 9 2) Touma, Parker 9

3) Mainka, Andrew 8 4) Prohaska, Nick 11

27.09 53.73 1:20.50 1:46.03

6 1:50.83Atherton

1) Barsch, Evan 9 2) Pearson, William 9

3) Frisch, Connor 10 4) Torp, Julian 10

27.99 55.51 1:24.07 1:50.83

7 2:14.28Brown

1) Graham, Carter 9 2) Gray, Ian 12

3) Gray, Miles 9 4) Flecke, Logan 11

31.08 1:06.08 1:44.84 2:14.28

8 2:29.12Waggener

1) Manning, Jake 12 2) Coomes, Aaron 12

3) Anthony, Josiah 10 4) Rowe-Harrison, Daniel 8

18.76 1:19.85 1:56.21 2:29.12

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 1:26.64 * Trinity2009

Kinney, Walsh, Stewart, Kemme

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:33.70Christian Acad

1) Mullikin, Caleb 8 2) Ehrenborg, Robert 9

3) Magnunson, Broder 12 4) Burd, Jacob 12

29.97 47.09 1:10.51 1:33.70

2 1:35.76Trinity

1) Gilkey, Cole 11 2) Grimm, Colin 11

3) Feger, Kyle 10 4) Neumann, Nicholas 12

23.47 47.36 1:12.13 1:35.76

3 1:39.96Eastern

1) Rock, Aiden 10 2) Wafford, Ben 9

3) Heuke, Travis 9 4) Gwaltney, Cayden 9

25.51 50.17 1:15.52 1:39.96

4 1:40.59Ballard

1) Sgro, Abel 10 2) Rampenthal, Jackson 12

3) Eddelman, Elijah 11 4) Bailey, William 11

26.51 50.59 1:16.57 1:40.59

5 1:44.40Ky Country Day

1) Smedley, Clay 12 2) Prohaska, Nick 11

3) Touma, Parker 9 4) Melhuish, Adam 12

25.42 50.94 1:17.30 1:44.40

6 1:50.88Atherton

1) Frisch, Connor 10 2) Pearson, William 9

3) Barsch, Evan 9 4) Torp, Julian 10

28.67 56.76 1:23.86 1:50.88

7 2:14.01Brown

1) Graham, Carter 9 2) Gray, Ian 12

3) Gray, Miles 9 4) Flecke, Logan 11

32.41 1:07.21 2:14.01

8 2:31.39Waggener

1) Manning, Jake 12 2) Coomes, Aaron 12

3) Anthony, Josiah 10 4) Rowe-Harrison, Daniel 8

36.75 1:21.75 1:55.92 2:31.39

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 53.27 * Krista Wheeler2018

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Sacred Heart 101 53.65Crush, Annabel

26.26 53.65

Collegiate 102 54.19Wheeler, Krista

26.22 54.19

Sacred Heart  93 55.11Meredith, Madeline

26.69 55.11

Sacred Heart 114 55.51Lenihan, Emily

27.18 55.51

Eastern  95 58.20Jones, Lily

28.27 58.20

Sacred Heart 126 59.24Huber, Grace

28.72 59.24

Assumption 117 1:00.39Beaven, Molly

29.40 1:00.39
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Championship ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Collegiate 118 1:00.77Baser, Sophia

29.92 1:00.77

Consolation
Christian Acad 129 1:00.17Eckerle, Catherine

29.60 1:00.17

Assumption  910 1:00.28Elder, Raylynn

29.43 1:00.28

Christian Acad  711 1:00.41Wilson, Caroline

29.97 1:00.41

Collegiate  812 1:04.89Brehm, Sally

31.48 1:04.89

Collegiate  813 1:05.67Shtapova, Masha

31.47 1:05.67

Christian Acad 1114 1:06.98Guilford, Avery

32.04 1:06.98

Atherton  915 1:07.11Largen, Caroline

32.35 1:07.11

Eastern  916 1:08.73Sullivan, Riley

33.49 1:08.73

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 53.27 * Krista Wheeler2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 101 55.17Crush, Annabel

26.98 55.17

Sacred Heart  92 55.86Meredith, Madeline

26.91 55.86

Sacred Heart 113 55.88Lenihan, Emily

27.19 55.88

Collegiate 104 57.38Wheeler, Krista

27.87 57.38

Sacred Heart 125 58.43Huber, Grace

28.38 58.43

Eastern  96 59.62Jones, Lily

29.06 59.62

Collegiate 117 1:00.49Baser, Sophia

29.67 1:00.49

Assumption 118 1:00.87Beaven, Molly

29.56 1:00.87

Assumption  99 1:00.89Elder, Raylynn

30.06 1:00.89

Christian Acad  710 1:02.18Wilson, Caroline

30.66 1:02.18

Christian Acad 1211 1:02.71Eckerle, Catherine

30.98 1:02.71

Collegiate  812 1:04.76Brehm, Sally

31.18 1:04.76

Christian Acad 1113 1:06.49Guilford, Avery

32.18 1:06.49

Eastern  914 1:08.71Sullivan, Riley

33.10 1:08.71

Collegiate  815 1:09.22Shtapova, Masha

33.09 1:09.22

Atherton  916 1:10.68Largen, Caroline

34.16 1:10.68

Assumption 1017 1:11.71Montgomery, Morgan

34.96 1:11.71

Eastern 1018 1:11.78Thompson, Mallory

34.64 1:11.78

Ballard 1219 1:15.02Schanen, Lexy

35.69 1:15.02

Assumption 1220 1:15.07Cermack, Katherine

36.40 1:15.07

Ky Country Day  721 1:15.09Caudill, Aspen

35.72 1:15.09

Mercy 1022 1:15.41Parrill, Allie

36.12 1:15.41

Eastern 1123 1:16.99Belk, Cassidy

36.42 1:16.99

Ballard 1024 1:19.46Chazen, Emily

38.16 1:19.46

Atherton  925 1:20.12Backert, Annie

38.11 1:20.12

Ky Country Day  926 1:20.60Tanner, Catherine

39.52 1:20.60

Brown  927 1:21.23Davis, Kara

39.52 1:21.23

Mercy  928 1:23.45Hofmann, Lily

40.51 1:23.45

Ballard 1029 1:24.66Eedarapalli, Trisha

Mercy 1030 1:24.87Hague, Emma

41.69 1:24.87

Mercy 1231 1:25.70Howard, Erin

40.19 1:25.70

Ky Country Day  932 1:28.29Rice, Andie

41.83 1:28.29

Brown  833 1:34.53Henon, Autumn

Atherton 1034 1:35.09Kornstein, Willa

44.70 1:35.09

Fern Creek 1235 1:38.07Ware, Rachel

46.87 1:38.07

Fern Creek 1136 1:41.09McGowan, Tory

Atherton 1137 1:49.97Whitlow, Regan

50.90 1:49.97

Brown  938 1:54.19Sydenstricker, Abby

Brown  9--- DQParry, Hannah

Toes curled over gutter after the start

Ballard 10--- DFSScanlan, Josie

Declared false start

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 48.86 * Nicolas Albiero2017

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Trinity 121 54.32Dray, Jacob

26.66 54.32

Trinity 102 54.42Schuering, Christopher

25.95 54.42
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Championship ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Trinity 123 58.45Bellucci, Jacob

27.78 58.45

Eastern 104 1:02.11Weis, Hayden

30.05 1:02.11

Trinity 125 1:02.37Kraus, Jared

28.98 1:02.37

Eastern  96 1:03.63Gwaltney, Cayden

30.86 1:03.63

Ky Country Day 117 1:08.49Prohaska, Nick

32.74 1:08.49

Eastern  98 1:10.45Gondry, Hunter

32.55 1:10.45

Consolation
Ky Country Day  79 1:09.80Hetman, Adam

34.28 1:09.80

Ky Country Day  810 1:11.10Mainka, Andrew

33.54 1:11.10

Eastern  911 1:14.56Balcom, Wade

36.75 1:14.56

Atherton  912 1:16.91Truman, Parker

37.76 1:16.91

Atherton 1013 1:19.31Percival-Gardner, Sammy

37.16 1:19.31

Ballard 1114 1:19.53Eddelman, Elijah

38.33 1:19.53

Ballard  915 1:19.78Kaikis, Spencer

36.56 1:19.78

Ballard 1116 1:25.46Gugle, Zach

40.14 1:25.46

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Region Five: 48.86 * Nicolas Albiero2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Trinity 101 56.57Schuering, Christopher

26.89 56.57

Trinity 122 57.64Dray, Jacob

28.00 57.64

Trinity 123 59.34Bellucci, Jacob

28.41 59.34

Eastern 104 1:02.40Weis, Hayden

29.49 1:02.40

Trinity 125 1:03.49Kraus, Jared

29.45 1:03.49

Eastern  96 1:03.90Gwaltney, Cayden

31.29 1:03.90

Ky Country Day 117 1:07.29Prohaska, Nick

32.37 1:07.29

Eastern  98 1:09.83Gondry, Hunter

33.07 1:09.83

Ky Country Day  89 1:10.36Mainka, Andrew

Ky Country Day  710 1:11.71Hetman, Adam

34.26 1:11.71

Atherton 1011 1:12.40Percival-Gardner, Sammy

33.88 1:12.40

Eastern  912 1:15.73Balcom, Wade

Ballard 1113 1:15.75Eddelman, Elijah

35.24 1:15.75

Atherton  914 1:18.54Truman, Parker

38.90 1:18.54

Ballard 1115 1:25.54Gugle, Zach

40.96 1:25.54

Ballard  916 1:26.68Kaikis, Spencer

42.46 1:26.68

Ky Country Day 1017 1:27.30Touma, Mason

43.46 1:27.30

Brown  818 1:28.86Diakov, Alexander

43.03 1:28.86

Christian Acad 1219 1:29.09Delnay, Michael

41.57 1:29.09

Brown  920 1:34.80Gray, Miles

46.83 1:34.80

Brown 1221 1:40.36Gray, Ian

45.41 1:40.36

Atherton 1022 1:45.36Boso, Harrison

Atherton 10--- DQFrisch, Connor

Not on back off wall

Christian Acad 10--- DFSMedley, Andrew

Declared false start

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 1:00.60 * Kennedy Lohman2016

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Sacred Heart 111 1:02.69Donan, Claire

29.66 1:02.69

Eastern  92 1:05.20Zapata, Ashley

30.86 1:05.20

Sacred Heart 123 1:05.93Erena, Alli

30.72 1:05.93

Sacred Heart 124 1:08.61Horan, Tessa

32.27 1:08.61

Sacred Heart 115 1:08.86Wolter, Isabel

32.31 1:08.86

Mercy 106 1:09.31Raque, Emma

33.09 1:09.31

Collegiate  87 1:10.18Martinelli, Arianna

32.57 1:10.18

Eastern  98 1:11.35Dabney, Olie

32.63 1:11.35

Consolation
Eastern 109 1:10.35Penick, Drew

33.70 1:10.35

Ky Country Day 1110 1:10.62Martin, Cora

33.58 1:10.62

Ballard  911 1:13.29Hixenbuagh, Ellie

34.56 1:13.29

Ky Country Day  912 1:15.88Rao, Meena

35.70 1:15.88
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Consolation ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Mercy  913 1:16.89Churchill, Erica

36.45 1:16.89

Assumption 1214 1:17.54Knop, Kristina

36.43 1:17.54

Assumption  915 1:17.55Beierle, Haley

36.18 1:17.55

Ky Country Day  816 1:19.34Renard, Liana

36.86 1:19.34

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 1:00.60 * Kennedy Lohman2016

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Sacred Heart 111 1:03.37Donan, Claire

30.06 1:03.37

Eastern  92 1:07.66Zapata, Ashley

32.37 1:07.66

Sacred Heart 123 1:07.91Erena, Alli

31.57 1:07.91

Sacred Heart 124 1:09.10Horan, Tessa

32.98 1:09.10

Sacred Heart 115 1:09.97Wolter, Isabel

33.27 1:09.97

Collegiate  86 1:10.27Martinelli, Arianna

32.39 1:10.27

Eastern  97 1:11.01Dabney, Olie

32.97 1:11.01

Mercy 108 1:11.16Raque, Emma

34.53 1:11.16

Ky Country Day 11*9 1:11.17Martin, Cora

33.72 1:11.17

Eastern 10*9 1:11.17Penick, Drew

33.79 1:11.17

Ballard  911 1:15.49Hixenbuagh, Ellie

36.74 1:15.49

Assumption 1212 1:16.85Knop, Kristina

36.17 1:16.85

Ky Country Day  813 1:16.90Renard, Liana

35.43 1:16.90

Ky Country Day  914 1:17.09Rao, Meena

37.24 1:17.09

Assumption  915 1:17.75Beierle, Haley

35.70 1:17.75

Mercy  916 1:17.96Churchill, Erica

37.43 1:17.96

Eastern  917 1:20.15Cole, Sarah

37.55 1:20.15

Assumption 1118 1:20.82Lantz, Evy

37.35 1:20.82

Ky Country Day  719 1:21.27Coartney, Cate

38.21 1:21.27

Mercy 1120 1:22.16Simpson, Leah

36.95 1:22.16

Atherton 1121 1:25.66Story, Avery

40.54 1:25.66

Christian Acad 1122 1:27.27Cook, Hannah

38.60 1:27.27

Ballard 1023 1:32.38Eedarapalli, Trisha

42.62 1:32.38

Ballard 1024 1:33.43Lee, Kyungjae

43.79 1:33.43

Mercy 1025 1:39.32Talley, Gracie

45.58 1:39.32

Atherton  926 1:46.27Goulder, Maddie

49.00 1:46.27

Atherton 1027 1:53.01Kornstein, Willa

52.92 1:53.01

Fern Creek 1128 2:00.31Logsdon, Gabby

55.52 2:00.31

Brown  7--- DQWright, Marie

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

53.23 DQ

Assumption 12--- DQZanetti, Lauren

Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

39.85 DQ

Ballard  9--- NSFarmer, Jenna

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 56.53 * Todd Owen2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Championship
Collegiate 101 57.36Brehm, Alex

26.95 57.36

Christian Acad 122 58.31Burd, Jacob

27.49 58.31

Collegiate 123 58.83Blom, Alex

27.33 58.83

Trinity 114 1:00.53Gilkey, Cole

28.64 1:00.53

Ballard 115 1:04.04Bailey, William

29.82 1:04.04

Trinity 126 1:04.59Bibeau, Jacob

30.32 1:04.59

Eastern  97 1:06.54Wafford, Ben

31.33 1:06.54

Eastern  98 1:11.33Gwaltney, Cayden

34.16 1:11.33

Consolation
Ballard 109 1:14.46Sgro, Abel

34.89 1:14.46

Trinity 1210 1:14.63Gilligan, Owen

34.82 1:14.63

Trinity 1111 1:15.38Redinger, Lucean

34.55 1:15.38

Ky Country Day  812 1:16.54Collis, Drew

35.88 1:16.54

Eastern 1213 1:18.10Sams, Charles Austin

36.07 1:18.10

Ky Country Day  714 1:23.17Garlove, Addison

38.35 1:23.17
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Consolation ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Eastern 1115 1:23.81Chaney, Alex

39.60 1:23.81

Ballard 1216 1:26.89Runkle, Lewis

40.34 1:26.89

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Region Five: 56.53 * Todd Owen2014

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Collegiate 101 58.81Brehm, Alex

27.76 58.81

Collegiate 122 1:01.90Blom, Alex

28.27 1:01.90

Christian Acad 123 1:02.42Burd, Jacob

29.13 1:02.42

Trinity 114 1:02.55Gilkey, Cole

29.44 1:02.55

Ballard 115 1:05.08Bailey, William

30.43 1:05.08

Trinity 126 1:05.96Bibeau, Jacob

31.27 1:05.96

Eastern  97 1:06.84Wafford, Ben

31.13 1:06.84

Christian Acad  98 1:07.49Ehrenborg, Robert

31.50 1:07.49

Eastern  99 1:12.58Gwaltney, Cayden

34.46 1:12.58

Ballard 1010 1:15.11Sgro, Abel

34.40 1:15.11

Ballard 1211 1:15.54Rampenthal, Jackson

34.79 1:15.54

Trinity 1212 1:16.10Gilligan, Owen

35.53 1:16.10

Trinity 1113 1:16.73Redinger, Lucean

35.60 1:16.73

Ky Country Day  814 1:17.69Collis, Drew

36.43 1:17.69

Eastern 1215 1:20.39Sams, Charles Austin

37.02 1:20.39

Ky Country Day  716 1:21.77Garlove, Addison

37.79 1:21.77

Ballard 1217 1:22.03Runkle, Lewis

38.19 1:22.03

Eastern 1118 1:22.43Chaney, Alex

38.62 1:22.43

Brown  819 1:22.72Grieshop-Goodwin, Finn

38.32 1:22.72

Atherton  920 1:23.72Pearson, William

39.16 1:23.72

Ky Country Day 1021 1:23.73Berman, Sam

37.79 1:23.73

Brown 1122 1:24.27Jackson, Wil

38.61 1:24.27

Christian Acad 1223 1:27.92Sarin, Cameron

39.06 1:27.92

Christian Acad 1224 1:30.25Tran, Charles

41.82 1:30.25

Brown  925 1:30.77Graham, Carter

42.44 1:30.77

Brown 1226 1:31.90Palmer, Max

40.70 1:31.90

Fern Creek 1227 1:34.93Dietsch, Wayne

43.24 1:34.93

Fern Creek  928 1:35.56Seraphine, Lucas

43.35 1:35.56

Atherton  929 1:37.85Goodwin, Carson

45.55 1:37.85

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:25.89 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

B Bauer, B Forde, T DeBeer, A Seidt

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 3:27.33Sacred Heart

1) Crush, Annabel 10 2) Bauer, Allison 12

3) Lenihan, Emily 11 4) Donan, Claire 11

24.92 51.77 1:16.55 1:45.25

2:08.37 2:35.62 3:00.39 3:27.33

2 3:35.11Assumption

1) Beaven, Molly 11 2) Runkle, Deidra 10

3) Lewantowicz, Emily 12 4) Welch, Ella 9

27.14 56.43 1:23.00 1:52.31

2:17.39 2:45.28 3:08.84 3:35.11

3 3:44.08Eastern

1) Jones, Lily 9 2) Penick, Drew 10

3) Rock, Katie 12 4) Zapata, Ashley 9

26.20 1:22.05 1:51.82

2:19.42 2:50.57 3:15.82 3:44.08

4 3:48.57Mercy

27.05 56.42 1:23.86 1:53.79

2:22.36 2:52.88 3:19.48 3:48.57

5 3:55.29Collegiate

1) Brehm, Sally 8 2) Prince, Anne 12

3) Parish, Sarah 8 4) Jamie, Madeline 8

28.24 58.72 1:27.61 1:59.57

2:27.08 2:58.97 3:26.07 3:55.29

6 4:08.94Atherton

1) Largen, Caroline 9 2) Dossett, Cassie 11

3) Thomas, Julia 11 4) Humphrey, Eden 9

28.04 1:01.96 1:33.26 2:11.61

2:42.21 3:16.38 3:41.23 4:08.94

7 4:10.18Ky Country Day

1) Anderson, Kyra 12 2) Coulter, Katie 7

3) Halbleib, Grace 10 4) Coulter, Emma 9

29.83 1:05.15 1:34.49 2:07.85

2:37.46 3:11.73 3:39.67 4:10.18
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Championship ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

8 4:13.53Christian Acad

1) Smith, Savannah 10 2) Coultas, Lauren 11

3) Tenbarge, Kalin 11 4) Guilford, Avery 11

29.46 1:00.81 1:33.39 2:10.65

2:40.55 3:13.83 3:41.88 4:13.53

Consolation
9 4:14.67Ballard

1) Hixenbaugh, Emma 11 2) Hoelscher, Megan 12

3) Hixenbuagh, Ellie 9 4) Koparkar, Anjali 10

25.83 53.98 1:25.24 2:00.76

2:30.91 3:04.34 3:37.64 4:14.67

10 5:13.03Fern Creek

1) Ware, Rachel 12 2) Johnston, Alexis 12

3) Logsdon, Gracie 8 4) Kays, Kylie 9

37.92 1:20.64 1:56.94 2:43.13

3:14.38 3:56.77 4:30.73 5:13.03

 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:25.89 * Sacred Heart Academy2016

B Bauer, B Forde, T DeBeer, A Seidt

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:37.21Sacred Heart

1) Pape, Caroline 10 2) McAtee, Mary 12

3) Miller, Sophia 12 4) Maloney, Barry 11

25.60 53.71 1:19.71 1:49.34

2:14.51 2:42.51 3:08.44 3:37.21

2 3:46.82Eastern

1) Jones, Lily 9 2) Penick, Drew 10

3) Rock, Katie 12 4) Zapata, Ashley 9

26.35 55.16 1:22.47 1:52.40

2:20.20 2:51.70 3:17.86 3:46.82

3 3:54.07Assumption

1) Jarboe, Sophia 9 2) Boeckmann, Avery 11

3) Haara, Madeline 12 4) Lewantowicz, Emily 12

28.51 59.33 1:26.77 1:57.79

2:26.21 2:57.66 3:25.80 3:54.07

4 3:54.78Collegiate

1) Brehm, Sally 8 2) Prince, Anne 12

3) Parish, Sarah 8 4) Jamie, Madeline 8

28.37 58.22 1:28.21 2:00.78

2:28.09 2:59.23 3:26.11 3:54.78

5 4:12.38Mercy

1) Holloway, Helen 10 2) Raque, Emma 10

3) Churchill, Erica 9 4) Greathouse, Rachel 10

30.13 1:03.39 1:35.08 2:08.80

2:38.29 3:09.93 3:40.10 4:12.38

6 4:15.41Ky Country Day

1) Anderson, Kyra 12 2) Coulter, Katie 7

3) Halbleib, Grace 10 4) Coulter, Emma 9

30.84 1:07.22 1:36.85 2:11.36

2:41.66 3:16.21 3:44.51 4:15.41

7 4:16.21Atherton

1) Thomas, Julia 11 2) Dossett, Cassie 11

3) Largen, Caroline 9 4) Humphrey, Eden 9

29.04 1:02.65 1:36.88 2:14.77

2:47.37 3:24.57 3:48.54 4:16.21

8 4:17.03Christian Acad

1) Smith, Savannah 10 2) Coultas, Lauren 11

3) Tenbarge, Kalin 11 4) Guilford, Avery 11

29.53 1:01.51 1:34.84 2:14.29

2:44.04 3:16.43 3:44.99 4:17.03

9 4:18.50Ballard

1) Hixenbaugh, Emma 11 2) Hoelscher, Megan 12

3) Hixenbuagh, Ellie 9 4) Koparkar, Anjali 10

30.92 1:06.41 1:39.39 2:22.29

2:48.13 3:21.85 3:48.49 4:18.50

10 5:08.58Fern Creek

1) Ware, Rachel 12 2) Johnston, Alexis 12

3) Logsdon, Gracie 8 4) Kays, Kylie 9

38.18 1:21.95 1:55.77 2:33.96

3:53.05 4:27.39 5:08.58

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:11.02 * Collegiate2014

T Sullivan, Bode, C Sullivan, Bradley

 RelayTeam Finals Time

Championship
1 3:10.84*Trinity

1) Kolter, Trent 10 2) Dray, Jacob 12

3) Thomas, Logan 11 4) Tapp, Hunter 12

23.27 48.91 1:12.48 1:37.78

2:00.90 2:26.47 2:47.46 3:10.84

2 3:22.18Collegiate

1) Nouri, Zacaria 8 2) Martinelli, Lorenzo 8

3) Blom, Alex 12 4) Brehm, Alex 10

24.96 52.16 1:16.49 1:43.41

2:07.49 2:35.11 2:57.54 3:22.18

3 3:27.27Eastern

1) Henderson, Cason 9 2) Weis, Hayden 10

3) Cole, Jake 11 4) Henderson, Keegan 11

24.53 51.26 1:16.32 1:45.12

2:09.85 2:37.24 3:00.75 3:27.27

4 4:00.69Ballard

1) Gault, John 12 2) Runkle, Lewis 12

3) Youdes, Jack 9 4) Sgro, Abel 10

25.36 53.52 1:24.55 1:59.40

2:24.81 2:53.19 3:24.71 4:00.69

5 4:04.21Ky Country Day

1) Prohaska, Nick 11 2) Melhuish, Adam 12

3) Touma, Parker 9 4) Collis, Drew 8

27.81 1:00.72 1:28.57 2:01.89

2:30.22 3:02.87 3:31.82 4:04.21

6 4:16.59Christian Acad

1) Nelson, Isaac 11 2) Sarin, Cameron 12

3) Verwys, Nathaniel 12 4) Hays, Joshua 10

29.88 1:06.17 1:36.33 2:10.91

2:42.85 3:17.77 3:45.52 4:16.59
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Championship ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

7 4:28.32Atherton

1) Torp, Julian 10 2) Goodwin, Carson 9

3) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 10 4) Barsch, Evan 9

26.83 1:05.93 1:35.81 2:12.09

2:47.38 3:27.73 3:56.21 4:28.32

8 4:44.36Fern Creek

1) Seraphine, Lucas 9 2) Dietsch, Wayne 12

3) Mullarkey, Jimmy 9 4) Schneider, Eric 10

34.54 1:16.63 1:51.28 2:31.37

3:03.52 3:39.80 4:09.54 4:44.36

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Region Five: 3:11.02 * Collegiate2014

T Sullivan, Bode, C Sullivan, Bradley

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:26.62Collegiate

1) Blom, Alex 12 2) Martinelli, Lorenzo 8

3) Nouri, Zacaria 8 4) Brehm, Alex 10

25.77 53.90 1:18.59 1:46.68

2:11.47 2:38.51 3:01.50 3:26.62

2 3:27.90Eastern

1) Henderson, Cason 9 2) Weis, Hayden 10

3) Cole, Jake 11 4) Henderson, Keegan 11

25.04 51.85 1:17.12 1:54.89

2:11.10 2:38.27 3:01.61 3:27.90

3 3:40.76Trinity

1) Neumann, Nicholas 12 2) Schuering, Christopher 10

3) Greseth, Lincoln 12 4) Grimm, Andrew 12

25.74 53.70 1:18.88 1:46.57

2:14.62 2:54.86 3:11.36 3:40.76

4 3:57.15Ballard

1) Gault, John 12 2) Runkle, Lewis 12

3) Youdes, Jack 9 4) Sgro, Abel 10

25.75 53.51 1:25.14 2:00.12

2:25.46 2:54.15 3:23.55 3:57.15

5 4:03.07Ky Country Day

1) Melhuish, Adam 12 2) Prohaska, Nick 11

3) Touma, Parker 9 4) Collis, Drew 8

28.76 1:01.53 1:28.76 1:59.71

2:29.08 3:01.67 3:30.81 4:03.07

6 4:27.23Atherton

1) Percival-Gardner, Sammy 10 2) Torp, Julian 10

3) Goodwin, Carson 9 4) Barsch, Evan 9

29.42 1:05.27 2:08.11

2:45.14 3:25.47 3:54.12 4:27.23

7 4:28.47Christian Acad

1) Nelson, Isaac 11 2) Sarin, Cameron 12

3) Verwys, Nathaniel 12 4) Hays, Joshua 10

30.70 1:08.11 1:41.95 2:20.63

2:51.57 3:26.89 3:43.65 4:28.47

8 4:47.96Fern Creek

1) Seraphine, Lucas 9 2) Dietsch, Wayne 12

3) Mullarkey, Jimmy 9 4) Schneider, Eric 10

35.60 1:18.23 1:54.12 2:33.78

3:07.07 3:43.06 4:12.60 4:47.96

--- DQBrown

Interfered with another swimmer

1) Flecke, Logan 11 2) Powell, Duncan 11

3) Jackson, Wil 11 4) Grieshop-Goodwin, Finn 8

35.42 1:15.71 1:46.52 2:16.78

2:36.32 2:51.72 3:22.64 DQ

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 24

1. Eastern High School 584

2. Louisville Collegiate School 477

3. Christian Academy of Lou 354

4. Kentucky Country Day 320

5. Ballard High School 272

6. Atherton High School 251

7. Fern Creek High School 78

8. J Graham Brown School 39

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Sacred Heart Academy 662

2. Assumption High School 261

3. Louisville Collegiate School 260

4. Eastern High School 209

5. Kentucky Country Day 173

6. Christian Academy of Lou 168

7. Mercy Academy 147

8. Atherton High School 118

9. Ballard High School 104

10. Fern Creek High School 28

11. J Graham Brown School 12

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Trinity High School 609

2. Eastern High School 375

3. Louisville Collegiate School 217

4. Christian Academy of Lou 186

5. Ballard High School 168

6. Kentucky Country Day 147

7. Atherton High School 133

8. Fern Creek High School 50

9. J Graham Brown School 27

10. Waggener High School 22


